CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of the below said Dwelling Unit under the **Blood Relation Transfer Policy** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE)	allottee/transferee (TRANSFEROR)	D.U. No.	Cat	Sector
	Sh/Smt/Ms	Sh/Smt/Ms			
- 1.	SMT. SHAHNAJ BEGAM W/O SH. IDRIS AHMED	SMT. NOOR MOHAMMED S/O SH. IDRIS AHMED	631-1	MIG(D)	41-A CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

NG BOA

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sh. Gurcharan Singh Sandhu S/o Sh. Nanak Singh Sandhu has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Allotment letter in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5149 of Category I M.H.C Mani-Majra Chandigarh due to loss of this document. The complaint has been lodged in Police Station Jawahar JAIPUR CITY (RAJASTHAN) vide No. K. 80 dated 4-3-2019 regarding the loss of above said document. Any person having any objection against the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Allotment letter in respect of the above said Dwelling Unit to the said Sh. Gurcharan Singh Sandhu S/o Sh. Nanak Singh Sandhu, he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Police Station or in the office of the undersigned.

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sh. Rajinder Kumar Varma S/o Sh. J.C. Varma have approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Allotment letter in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2150 in Sector 45-C Chandigarh due to loss of this document The complaint has been lodged vide M.O.B. Branch Chandigarh online L.A.R. No. 011348/2019 dated 6-3-2019 Chandigarh regarding the loss of above said document. Any person having any objection, against the issuance of Duplicate copy of Allotment letter issued in favour of Sh. Rajinder Kumar Varma S/o Sh. J.C. Varma in respect of said flat; he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Chandigarh Police or in the office of the undersigned.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 641 of MIG(D) Category in Sector 41-A Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Smt. Uma W/o Sh. Bhupinder Baloni and Sh. Bhupinder Baloni W/o Sh. Shambhu Prasad from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Yogesh Sharma W/o Late Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 641 of MIG(D) Category in Sector 41-A Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Yogesh Sharma W/o Late Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma. Now, Smt. Yogesh Sharma W/o Late Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma has sold the above said dwelling unit to Smt. Uma W/o Sh. Bhupinder Baloni and Sh. Bhupinder Baloni S/o Sh. Shambhu Prasad vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 6-3-2019. Smt. Uma W/o Sh. Bhupinder Baloni and Sh. Bhupinder Baloni S/o Sh. Shambhu Prasad have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling¹ Unit No. 3230 of LIG Category in Sector 47-D Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Karnail Singh S/o Sh. Sawroop Chand from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Pooja Verma W/o Sh. Mohan Verma.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 3230 of LIG Category in Sector 47-D Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Pooja Verma W/o Sh. Mohan Verma. Now, Smt. Pooja Verma W/o Sh. Mohan Verma has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Karnail Singh S/o Sh. Sawroop Chand vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 22-2-2019. Sh. Karnail Singh S/o Sh. Sawroop Chand has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

8 JAN MARG, SECTOR 9 D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

NG ROARD

A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2074/D (Fourth Floor), Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/3BR/11 of Category 3 Bed Room in Sector 63, Chandigarn in favour of Sh. Darshan Singh S/o SH. Pal Singh S/o Sh. Krishan Singh and Sh. Nikka Singh S/o Sh. Krishan Singh (Legal heirs of deceased Oustee) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017

(Application Form No.1165)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Darshan Singh S/o Sh. Pal Singh S/o Sh. Krishan Singh applied for allotment of 3Bed Room flat vide Form No. 1165 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No. 883 dated 19.12.2016 issued in the name of Sh. Krishan Singh S/o Sh. Partap Singh.

Sh. Darshan Singh S/o Sh. Pal Singh S/o Sh. Krishan Singh in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Krishan Singh S/o Sh.Partap Singh died on 1968 at Patiala leaving behind the following legal heir:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased Co- oustee	
1	Smt. Dharmo	Expired	Mother	
2	Smt. Bachni	Expired	Wife	
3	Sh.Pal Singh	Expired	Son	
4	Sh. Surat kaur	Expired	Daughter in Law	
5	Bhupinder Singh	Expired(unmarried)	Grand son	
6	Darshan Singh S/o Pal Singh	41 yrs	Grand Son(Applicant)	
7 `	Nikka Singh	75yrs	Son	

Sh. Darshan Singh S/o Sh. Pal Singh S/o Sh. Krishan Singh in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee Sh. Krishan Singh did not leave behind any Will. Sh. Darshan Singh S/o Late Sh. Pal Singh considered as applicant on behalf of Will of deceased late Sh. Pal Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh. Darshan Singh S/o late Sh. Pal Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh and Sh. Nikka Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh (both Legal heirs of deceased Oustee) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2074/D (Fourth Floor) of Category Three Bed Room in Sector 63, Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh. Darshan Singh S/o late Sh. Pal Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh and Sh. Nikka Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh and Sh. Nikka Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh and Sh. Nikka Singh S/o late Sh. Krishan Singh

Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigar



PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/Registration/Lease Hold Rights in Booth No.
87, Maloya, Chandigarh in the names of 1. Smt. Kiran Bala W/o late Sh. Lachhman Dass, 2. Tamanna D/o Late Sh. Lachhman Dass and 3. Sh. Sahil S/o Late Sh. Lachhman Dass have applied for transfer of Booth No. 87, Sector Maloya, Chandigarh on the basis of intestate demise of Sh. Lachhman Dass S/o Sh. Shyama.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Lachhman Dass S/o Sh. Shyama owner of Booth No. 87, Sector-Maloya, Chandigarh expired on 22.10.2000 at Chandigarh as informed by his legal heirs. Now **1. Smt. Kiran Bala** W/o late Sh. Lachhman Dass, **2. Tamanna** D/o Late Sh. Lachhman Dass and **3. Sh. Sahil** S/o Late Sh. Lachhman Dass have requested for transfer of ownership of Booth No. 87, Maloya, Chandigarh in their name on the basis of intestate demise of **Sh. Lachhman Dass** S/o Sh. Shyama. They have further stated that no other legal heir has left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Booth.

The name of the father of the deceased allottee as per file/office record is 'Shyama' but in the death certificate and in the affidavits was mentioned as 'Sh. Shyam Lal Gupta' and 'Sham Lal Gupta'. The applicants have given affidavits stating that Sh. Shyama, Sh. Shyam Lal Gupta and Sh. Sham Lal Gupta is one and same person.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the Booth which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of **1. Smt. Kiran Bala (Wife), 2. Tamanna (Daughter) 3. Sh. Sahil (Son)**, he she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned (Secretary) within, 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said Booth shall be transferred in favour of the above said claimant's.

8. Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh CHANDIGARH172-4601826 HOUSING BOARD

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for Permission for the Sale/Purchase of Dwelling Unit in their names under Regulation of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE PURCHASER SH/ SMT/ MS	NAME OF THE SELLER SH/ SMT/ MS	D.U. No.	CATEGORY	SECTOR
1	SH. SACHIN KUMAR S/O SH. ASHOK KUMAR SETIA	SH. SANJAY CHUGH S/O SH RAMESH CHANDRA CHUGH	2525-1	LIG	44-C CHANDIGARH
2	SH KRISHAN KUMAR S/O SH. FAQUIR CHAND	SH. BRIJ MOHAN S/O SH. RAM SUMER	2409-A	EWS	63 CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection for the Sale/Purchase in respect of above said dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

> SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, * CHANDIGARH